
Friday 29th September 2023 

 

This week, Heath gained his Navigator badge at The Lizard 1st Cubs. He 
has been diligently attending Cubs since he was five years old and has 
earned many badges. The leaders were so impressed with his 
achievements, that they’re moving him up to Scouts early as Heath is 
really excelling.  

A huge achievement, Heath; well done on showing such determination - 
one of our Mullion virtues. 

 
 
 
 
You should have received a QR code to enable you to view and order your child’s school photo.  The 
initial order window for free school delivery closes on Sunday 8th October, this is also when the 10% 
discount codes expires. Please email Hatchboxphoto@hotmail.com if you have any queries or you are 
missing an order form. 
 
 
The PTA are currently looking to gain more support and they will hold be a meeting in the near future. 
Please consider joining/helping the PTA as all the money raised is for the children in our school.  
 

 

Attendance 
Target for 2023/24:  96% 

W/b 18/09/23 Weekly Attendance 

Pebbles 99.55% 

Shells 96.71% 

Starfish 97.31% 

Waves 95.29% 

Surfers 89.97% 

Virtues Award 

EYFS/KS1 
Aidan M 

KS2 Marcel 

Stars of the week 

Reception Aiden H 

Year 1 Ivy 

Year 2 Jesse 

 Year 3 Poppy 

Year 4 Annelise 

Year 5 Toby E 

Year 6 Harriet 



Book Review by Rafi Year 6 

Lily Alone 

Jacqueline Wilson 

What I say about this book: 

This is a great adventure book, I highly recommend it, and it is 

one of the books that you can’t stop reading. You care about 

the characters and want to know that things will work out for 

them.  

What others say about Lily Alone: 

This book is a brilliant account of a girl who has to look after her brother and sisters when 

things go wrong… 

This book was written by Jacqueline Wilson 

Recommended for children 8-12 

 

Respect others, showing 
kindness and empathy  

Care for our school and 
everything in it  

Take pride in my work and  view 
challenge as an opportunity to 

learn  

 Mullion 3 



 

 

 

Diary Dates 

  

Monday 2nd October Year 4 Swimming at Culdrose 

Monday 2nd October Year 5 and 6 Football Tournament at Mullion School 

Tuesday 3rd October Reception, KS1 and KS2 Cross Country at Helston School 4pm 

Thursday 5th October Year 6 Open Evening at Mullion School 

Thursday 19th October Last Day of Half Term 

Friday 20th October Inset Day 

Monday 30th October Inset Day 

Tuesday 31st October Return to School 

Tuesday 7th November KS2 Cross Country at Mullion Secondary School 4pm 

Tuesday 19th December Last Day of Term 

Thursday 4th January Return to School 

Friday 9th February Last Day of Half Term 

Monday 19th February Return to School 

Thursday 28th March Last Day of Term 

Monday 15th April Return to School 

Monday 6th May Bank Holiday 

Friday 24th May Last Day of Half Term 

Monday 3rd June Return to School 

Wednesday 24th July Inset Day 

Thursday 25th July Last Day of Term 
 

. 


